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1. Publicly release medical information
Which comes closer to your view?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A presidential candidate

should publicly release

all medical information

that might affect his or

her ability to serve as

president 47% 52% 48% 46% 39% 44% 48% 56% 47% 55% 48% 36%
A presidential candidate

should have the same

right as every other

citizen to keep his or

her medical records

private 37% 36% 38% 35% 39% 43% 34% 33% 40% 28% 28% 32%
Not sure 17% 12% 14% 19% 22% 14% 18% 11% 13% 17% 24% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (827) (506) (493) (188) (88) (495) (228) (729) (99) (87) (84)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

A presidential candidate

should publicly release

all medical information

that might affect his or

her ability to serve as

president 47% 60% 43% 34% 68% 36% 46% 52% 48% 49% 44% 43% 54%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

A presidential candidate
should have the same
right as every other
citizen to keep his or
her medical records

private 37% 28% 34% 52% 19% 53% 38% 33% 41% 31% 37% 44% 28%
Not sure 17% 11% 23% 13% 12% 11% 16% 15% 11% 20% 18% 13% 19%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (999)  (344)  (386) (269)  (311)  (281)  (437) (270) (162) (199) (217) (337)  (246)
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2. Fair for media to question candidate physical health
Do you think it’s fair or unfair for the media to question a political candidate’s physical health?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Fair 61% 66% 67% 56% 48% 62% 66% 67% 65% 60% 49% 49%
Unfair 19% 17% 18% 20% 26% 25% 15% 11% 18% 17% 22% 25%
Not sure 19% 17% 15% 24% 26% 12% 19% 22% 17% 22% 28% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (827) (502) (494) (185) (88) (495) (228) (727) (100) (86) (83)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Fair 61% 68% 59% 57% 75% 59% 61% 65% 63% 67% 61% 60% 61%
Unfair 19% 13% 22% 22% 9% 24% 18% 19% 25% 15% 16% 22% 20%
Not sure 19% 19% 19% 22% 15% 17% 21% 15% 12% 18% 23% 18% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (344) (382) (270)  (311)  (282)  (433) (270) (163) (197) (217) (336)  (246)
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3A. Physical condition of Biden and Trump — Joe Biden
Regardless of your overall opinion of these people, do you think each one is in good enough physical condition to serve effectively as president for the next

four years?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Physical condition is
good enough 33% 36% 32% 34% 26% 34% 35% 36% 32% 52% 26% 28%
Physical condition is not
good enough 41% 45% 45% 3% 35% 38% 43% 46% 48% 17% 27% 35%
Not sure 26% 19% 22% 29% 39% 28% 22% 18% 20% 31% 48% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (822) (504) (486) (186) (87) (492) (225) (722) (97) (87) (84)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Physical condition is
good enough 33% 54% 28% 13% 61% 8% 33% 36% 34% 28% 25% 37% 38%
Physical condition is not
good enough 41% 16% 40% 75% 12% 80% 41% 43% 46% 40% 46% 39% 40%
Not sure 26% 30% 32% 11% 27% 12% 26% 21% 19% 32% 29% 24% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (339) (383) (268) (308) (279) (430) (267) (163) (196) (213) (335) (246)
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3B. Physical condition of Biden and Trump — Donald Trump

Regardless of your overall opinion of these people, do you think each one is in good enough physical condition to serve effectively as president for the next

four years?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male 18-29 White Hispanic Other
Physical condition is
good enough 52% 51% 57% 45% 61% 37% 37%
Physical condition is not
good enough 26% 30% 26% 26% 21% 29% 37%
Not sure 22% 19% 17% 29% 18% 34% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (819) (500) (185) (723) (82) (83)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton < $50K Northeast South West
Physical condition is
good enough 52% 25% 52% 88% 55% 45% 57% 52%
Physical condition is not
good enough 26% 47% 20% 6% 22% 34% 23% 27%
Not sure 22% 27% 28% 6% 22% 22% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (985) (339) (378) (268) (432) (196) (332) (243)




HuffPost: Presidential Medical Information
September 16 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4A. Age of Biden and Trump — Joe Biden
Regardless of your overall opinion of these people, do you think their age would make it difficult for them to serve effectively as president for the next four

years, or do you think it would not be an issue?

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Their age would make it
difficult 39% 43% 40% 38% 38% 32% 41% 45% 46% 15% 30% 30%
Their age would not be
an issue 44% 46% 42% 46% 39% 56% 43% 40% 40% 60% 56% 45%
Not sure 16% 12% 18% 15% 24% 13% 16% 14% 14% 26% 14% 25%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (961) (800) (486) (475) (182) (84) (475) (220) (708) (93) (79) (81)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Their age would make it
difficult 39% 19% 39% 65% 25% 59% 37% 48% 39% 41% 40% 40% 36%
Their age would not be
an issue 44% 65% 41% 23% 63% 30% 45% 40% 54% 43% 39% 45% 50%
Not sure 16% 15% 20% 12% 12% 11% 18% 12% % 17% 21% 15% 15%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (961) (328) (369) (264) (298) (275) (417) (265) (156) (191) (208) (323) (239)
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4B. Age of Biden and Trump — Donald Trump
Regardless of your overall opinion of these people, do you think their age would make it difficult for them to serve effectively as president for the next four

years, or do you think it would not be an issue?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Their age would make it
difficult 25% 28% 25% 24% 35% 21% 23% 20% 24% 30% 20% 28%
Their age would not be
an issue 57% 57% 58% 56% 43% 62% 58% 64% 62% 37% 57% 42%
Not sure 18% 15% 17% 20% 22% 17% 19% 15% 14% 33% 23% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (962) (800) (488) (474) (182) (85) (472) (223) (711) (91) (80) (80)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Their age would make it

difficult 25% 37% 23% 11% 42% 10% 19% 29% 30% 24% 19% 25% 31%
Their age would not be

an issue 57% 40% 55% 81% 38% 81% 61% 57% 59% 55% 59% 59% 52%
Not sure 18% 23% 22% 7% 20% 10% 20% 14% 11% 21% 22% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (962)  (327)  (370) (265)  (295)  (278)  (416) (265) (158) (192) (208) (326)  (236)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 16 - 19, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.204 to 6.619, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 1.124.
1000

+ 4.7% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You



